

WBMD11-000137-2023
Order no. 15, dated 21.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR of case land.
Plaintiff files hazira.
SR not received.

On perusal of case record it appears tha steps upon case land along with process fee is lying on record. **Hence, issue notice upon case land at once.**

To 18.02.2026 for SR of case land.

D/C by me:-

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)**

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)**