

Misc.(LR)-36/2023

WBMD 11000-137-2023

Order no. 16

Dated 18/02/2026

Today is fixed for SR upon case land.

Both sides are represented through their Ld. Advocates.

SR upon case land is received with good service.

Upon perusal of the record, it appears that the instant record is pending ex-parte against OP since 09.07.2024.

Thus, the step taken by OP today stands infructuous.

Fix **13/03/2026** for ex-parte hearing.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)